

Addendum #1 RFP #06-24, Downtown Clearwater Market Manager November 09, 2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following addendum serves to provide clarification and to answer the questions received on RFP #06-24, Downtown Clearwater Market Manager.

<u>Question 1</u>: Is the Downtown Clearwater Market Manager for an onsite person or remote contractor work?

<u>Answer to Question 1:</u> The Market Manager will need to be onsite and will be required to oversee all aspects of the market.

End of Questions and Answers

All other dates and terms and conditions remain the same in this Request for Proposal.

End of Addenda